



**September 19, 2023** 

Stephanie Walton Chief of Marketing & Communications 330-865-8040 x215 swalton@summitmetroparks.org Claire Merrick
Marketing & Public Relations Manager
330-865-8040 x229
cmerrick@summitmetroparks.org

## FALL INTO AUTUMN FUN WITH SUMMIT METRO PARKS

Celebrate the fall season with Summit Metro Parks at Fall Family Outing, a FREE event for the whole family. Fall Family Outing is Saturday, September 30 from 4 to 8:30 p.m. and Sunday, October 1 from 2 to 6:30 p.m. at Munroe Falls Metro Park (521 S. River Rd., Munroe Falls).

Fall Family Outing offers fun for all ages, including kids' activities, food trucks, seasonal refreshments, hayrides, bonfires and other delights of the season. A wheelchair accessible hay wagon will be available. Visitors will also enjoy Jack & Jill lumberjack shows, where lumberjacks and lumberjills will engage in friendly competition as they speed climb 45-foot poles, perform springboard chops and more.

Summit Metro Parks invites visitors to participate in the Munroe Falls Metro Park master planning process by providing valuable public input at the event. Visitors will gain insights into the master planning process and have the chance to share their feedback. For those unable to attend in person, virtual participation options will also be available for the master planning processes of Munroe Falls and Silver Creek Metro Parks beginning September 30. For additional details, visit <a href="mailto:summitmetroparks.org">summitmetroparks.org</a>.

For more information about Fall Family Outing, visit the park district's <a href="Programs & Events">Programs & Events</a> page, or view the September/October issue of Green Islands Magazine.

\* \* \* \* \*

In 2023, Summit Metro Parks is celebrating the benefits of native plants through Wild Back Yards. The park district manages more than 15,000 acres throughout 16 parks, three nature centers and over 150 miles of trails, including 22 miles of the Ohio & Erie Canal Towpath Trail. Annual attendance is approximately 5.5 million visits. Find us online at <a href="mailto:summitmetroparks.org">summitmetroparks.org</a>.

